Building Entrance
Facility Solutions
Bandwidth without boundaries
2      Building entrance facility solutions
CommScope has engineered its building entrance cabinet line to
solve the most demanding requirements of an advanced building
entrance strategy:
DENSITY

6      Building entrance facility solutions
FEC Wall Mount Frame
Ordering guide
DETERMINE THE CABINET CONFIGURATION THAT BEST SUITS YOUR APPLICATION.
Enhanced FEC solutions Same
overall size Old FEC solutions
New MID
# of
Splice
Drawers
Splice Capacity
Dimensions
(W x D x H)
Mounting
Option Old MID Old Splice Capacity
(Stranded/Ribbon)Stranded
2 x 48
Ribbon (Flat or RR)
288
Rollable Ribbon
432
FEC-6 6 576 1728 2592 32”x13”x20” Wall Mount FEC-144 144/432
FEC-12 12 1152 3456 5184 32”x13”x28” Wall Mount FEC-288 288/864
FEC-18-RM 18 1728 5184 7776 26”x15”x36” Rack Mount FEC-432RM 432/1296
FEC-XL-RM 18 1728 5184 7776 26”x20”x36” Rack Mount FEC-432RM 432/1296
FEC-24 24 2304 6912 10368 32”x13”x45” Wall Mount FEC-576 576/1728
FEC-36 36 3456 10368 15552 32”x13”x62” Wall Mount FEC-864 864/2592
FEC-36 36 3456 10368 15552 32”x13”x62” Wall Mount FEC-10K NA/10368
FEC-6
 · Equipped with 6 drawers
* wall and unistrut mount only
FEC-24
 · Equipped with 24 drawers
* wall and unistrut mount only
FEC-12
 · Equipped with 12 drawers
* wall and unistrut mount only
FEC-36
 · Equipped with 36 drawers
* wall and unistrut mount onlY
FEC-18-RM
 · Equipped with 18 drawers
 · 23-INCH RACK MOUNT ONLY
 · EIA and WECO rack spacing compatible
FEC-XL-RM
 · Equipped with 18 drawers
 · 23-INCH RACK MOUNT ONLY
 · EIA and WECO rack spacing compatible
QTY of fibers spliced depends on splice tray capacity.
Example FEC-12: 288 fibers per tray multiplied by 12 trays is 3456 fibers.
         288 * 12 = 3456
7      Building entrance facility solutions
FEC Wall Mount Frame
Accessories
CABLE CLAMPING KIT
SPLICE TRAY
CATALOG NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
IFC/OSP cable clamp kit for wall mount configurations. Secure three cables to a single
cable entry point on the cabinet. Clamp kits can be separated and used as single clamps.

TRAY
MAX TRAYS
PER DRAWER
MATERIAL
ID
SPLICE SLEEVE PROTECTOR DIMENSIONS
Heat Shrink Fusion
(single fiber fusion)
12 3 FST-HS
FST-ACC001
0.3”  x 11.75”  x 5”
(9 mm x 299 mm x 127 mm)
24 2 FST-D-HS
0.5”  x 11.75”  x 5”
(14 mm x 299 mm x 127 mm)
48 2 FST-HS-48
0.5”  x 11.75”  x 5”
(14 mm x 299 mm x 127 mm)
Mass Fusion Ribbon
72 3 FST-MT

(1) anchor kit
FDF-ACC146
xxx floor frame installation kit, includes:
Designation card holder 1 each
Two-bar channel 4 each
Framing clip with 0.56 4 each
Framing clip with 0.69 4 each
Clip J-bolt 4 each, 1/2” – 13” x 18” long
Threaded rod 2 each, 5/8” x 18” long
Hex nut 4 each, 1/2” x 13”
Hex nut 4 each, 5/8” x 11”
CATALOG NUMBER
NUMBER OF
FIBERS
TYPE OF SPLICE SPLICE SLEEVES
FST-DRS12-HS 12 Single Fiber Heat Shrink FST-ACC001
FST-DRS24-HS 24 Single Fiber Heat Shrink FST-ACC001
FST-DRS48-HS 48 Single Fiber Heat Shrink FST-ACC001
FST-DRS72-MF 72 Mass Fusion FST-ACC006
FST-DRSHD-MF 96
Mass Fusion, High
Density Ribbon *
FST-ACC006
* Bay MX6-BSPL-1440-U7 only
A list of Breakout Kits begins on page 11
11      Building entrance facility solutions
Building Entrance Breakout Kits
MID DESCRIPTOR DESCRIPTION
760244143 RIBCBOUT-1/4-35-144 Cable count 144F - 35 foot
760244150 RIBCBOUT-3/8-50-144/288/432/576 Cable counts 144F, 288F, 432F, 576F - 50 foot
760244144 RIBCBOUT-3/8-50-864/1152 Cable counts 864F, 1152F - 50 foot
760244145 RIBCBOUT-3/8-100-864/1152 Cable counts 864F, 1152F - 100 foot
760244149 RIBCBOUT-3/8-75-1728 Cable count 1728F - 75 foot
760244147 RIBCBOUT-3/8-125-3456 Cable count 3456 - 125 foot
760244148 RIBCBOUT-3/8-150-1728 Cable count 1728F - 150 foot
760244146 RIBCBOUT-3/8-300-3456 Cable count 3456 - 300 foot
Commscope
Product Line
RIBBON FIBER CABLE COUNT
144 288 432 576 864 1152 1728 3456